FORM PCT-1618A Expires 6/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01-29-2003

102350818

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
TRADEMARK
RECORDS

3 /離 23 | 開 1: 14

- DISTORT OF CTION

Submission Type New Resubmission (Non Records Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Assignment License
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attacement
Name Mitsubishi Rayon (Co., Ltd.
Formerly	
☐ Individual ☐ General Part☐ Other ☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporati	
E Chile Chil	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Receiving Party Name UMG ABS	☐ Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached 5, Ltd.
·	
Name UMG ABS	
Name UMG ABS DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	S, Ltd.
Name UMG ABS DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 8-1, Akas	S, Ltd.
Name UMG ABS DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 8-1, Akas Address (line 2) Chuo-Ku Address (line 3) Tokyo	hi-Cho Japan
Name UMG ABS DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 8-1, Akas Address (line 2) Chuo-Ku Address (line 3) Tokyo City	hi-Cho Japan State/County Zip Code ership Limited Partnership
Name UMG ABS DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 8-1, Akas Address (line 2) Chuo-Ku Address (line 3) Tokyo City	hi-Cho Japan State/County Zip Code ership Limited Partnership State/County Assignment and the receiving p not domiciled in the United State
Name UMG ABS DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 8-1, Akas Address (line 2) Chuo-Ku Address (line 3) Tokyo City Individual General Partne	Japan State/County Zip Code ership ☐ Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is a assignment and the receiving p not domiciled in the United Stat appointment of a domestic representative should be attach (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)

Prubic burgen reporting for this covercion of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per cover sheet to be recorded, including until for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PCT-1618E Expires 6/30/99	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB 0651-0027 Domestic Represen	tative Name and Address	Enter for the first	Receiving Party only.		
Name Ch	ristopher N. Bolinger				
Address (line 1) Br	nks Hofer Gilson & Lione				
Address (line 2) P.	O. Box 10395				
Address (line 3) Ch	icago, IL 60610				
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Nan	ne and Address				
		Area Code and Telephone N	umber (312) 321-4200		
Name Ch	ristopher N. Bolinger				
Address (line 1) Bri	nks Hofer Gilson & Lione				
Address (line 2) P.C	O. Box 10395				
Address (line 3) Ch	icago, IL 60610				
Address (line 4)					
Pages Ente	r the total number of pages of t	he attached conveyance d	ocument		
	iding any attachments.		1		
Enter either the Trade	ion Number(s) or Registration Number or the Registration Number or the Registration Number(s)		ber(s)		
Number of Propertie	es				
•	Enter the total	al number of properties inv	olved. #2		
	Amount for Properties Listed (3 of Payment: Enclosed	7 CFR 3.41): Deposit Account	\$65.00		
Deposit	Account	•			
(enter for	payment by deposit account or if addition Deposit Acco		unt.) #23-1925		
	•	n to charge additional fees:			
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to					
deposition accouplare authorized, as indicated herein.					
llit		STOPHER BOWNS	ER 1/22/03		
Name of Perso	on'Signing <>	Signature	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002660 FRAME: 0862

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MITSUBISHI RAYON CO., LTD., a Japanese corporation, having its principal offices at 6-41, Konan 1-Chome, Minato-Ku, Tokyo, Japan, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Registration No.	Date of Registration
SHINKOLAC	931,193	March 28, 1972
DIALAC	2,531,318	January 22, 2002

WHEREAS, UMG ABS, Ltd., a Japanese corporation, having its principal offices at 8-1, Akashi-Cho, Chuo-Ku, Tokyo, Japan, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks,

RECORDED: 01/28/2003

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MITSUBISHI RAYON CO., LTD. hereby assigns to UMG ABS, Ltd. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations thereof.

Effective as of the 1st day of April , 2002.

MITSUBISHI RAYON CO., LTD.

UMG ABS, LTD.

Live Janagest

By: Akira Yanagase
Title: Director, Intellectual Property Department

Title: General Manager

of Administration and Finance Dept.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002660 FRAME: 0863